PUBLIC NOTICE

The Municipal Election Commission of the City of North Augusta announces the Municipal General Election for the City of North Augusta will be **Tuesday**, April 30, 2019, for the election of three Council members. Precincts involved in this Municipal Election and polling locations are as follows:

Precinct	Polling Location
Fox Creek 58 Fox Creek 73 North Augusta 68 Edgefield 007	Grace Fellowship Church, 507 W. Five Notch Road
North Augusta 26 North Augusta 80	Fairview Presbyterian Church, 1101 Carolina Avenue
Carolina Heights 10 North Augusta 25	North Augusta Community Center, 495 Brookside Drive
Belvedere 9 Belvedere 62	Belvedere First Baptist Church, 421 Edgefield Road
Misty Lake 45 Ascauga Lake 63 Ascauga Lake 84	Mims Grove Baptist Church, 843 Ridge Road
North Augusta 28 North Augusta 29 North Augusta 55 North Augusta 67	Riverview Park Activity Center, 100 Riverview Park Drive
North Augusta 27	North Augusta High School, 2000 Knobcone Avenue
Belvedere 44	Belvedere United Methodist Church, 202 Rhomboid Place
North Augusta 54	North Augusta Middle School, 725 Old Edgefield Road
Absentee - Aiken County	Aiken County Registration & Elections Commission, 1930 University Parkway, Suite 1200, Aiken 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (803-642-2028)
Absentee – Edgefield County	Edgefield County Voter Registration 129 Courthouse Square, Edgefield 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (803-637-4072)

As allowed by State law, please note some precinct polling locations have been combined with other polling locations.

The polls will open at 7:00 A. M. on election day and close at 7:00 P. M.

Persons desiring to vote in the upcoming general election must be registered by 5:00 p.m. March 30, 2019. To register, contact the Aiken County Registration & Elections Commission in Aiken if you live in Aiken County (803-642-2028). If you live within the City limits of North Augusta in Edgefield County, contact the Edgefield County Voter Registration in Edgefield (803-637-4072).

On Thursday, May 2, 2019, at 11:00 A. M., at the North Augusta Municipal Center, the Municipal Election Commission will hold a hearing to determine the validity of ballots challenged in this election.



John M. Younginer, Jr., Chairman Verlon McDowell Ben Watson Municipal Election Commission City of North Augusta